
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030761-2025 

Contract

OO Construction - 132kV OHL Works - South 1125

Southern Electric Power Distribution plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030761

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 9 June 2025, 12:10am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Electric Power Distribution plc

No. 1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road,.

Reading

RG1 3JH

Email

Deborah.Johnstone@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030761-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030761-2025
mailto:Deborah.Johnstone@sse.com


Page 2 to 13

National registration number

04094290

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OO Construction - 132kV OHL Works - South 1125

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232210 - Overhead line construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

SSEN has a requirement for overhead line engineering construction projects to be carried
out on its 132kV distribution network in its Southern England Region.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

https://www.ssen.co.uk/


Page 3 to 13

II.2.1) Title

PS002245 Poole - Winfrith Heath

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232210 - Overhead line construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Employers Objectives are as follows: 

• To refurbish the HH1-13 Poole – Wareham/Organford Tee 132kV overhead lines.  

This refurbishment works will consist of: 

• Replacement of corroded steel members, replacement of all step bolts, replacement of
tower furniture (Inc Anti Climbing Device) 

• Phase and Earthwire reconductoring works, including all fittings and dampers. 

The Site is located from Poole to Winfrith Heath, Towers HH1 SY98759103 to HH13
SY9579590996

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 13

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PS003617 Nursling - Marchwood

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232210 - Overhead line construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Employers Objectives are as follows: 

• To refurbish the NM and NMA 132kV overhead lines.  

This refurbishment works will consist of: 

• Replace insulators and fittings. 

• Replace suspension tower crossarm attachment channels. 

• Replace tower step bolts, tower furniture, signage, and anti-climb guards. 

The Site is located from Marchwood to Nursling tee Millbrook, towers NM8R to NM21 tee
NMA3.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 13

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PS003632 Millbrook – Southampton

Lot No

Lot 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232210 - Overhead line construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Employers Objectives are as follows: 

• To refurbish the SM 132kV overhead lines.  

This refurbishment works will consist of: 

• Replace insulators and fittings. 



Page 6 to 13

• Suspension tower crossarm attachment channels 

• Spacer replacement SM3-4, SM5-6 and Span SM17-18 

• SM3 crossarm refurbishment 

• Replace all step bolts and signage. 

The Site is located from Southampton Millbrook, towers SM2AR to SM 18.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PS004457 Mannington – Poole

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232210 - Overhead line construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 13

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Employers Objectives are as follows: 

• To refurbish the MR/MPO 132kV overhead lines.  

This refurbishment works will consist of: 

• Replace steelwork at selected locations. 

• Replace insulators and fittings at selected locations. 

• Replace muffs at selected locations. 

• Replace step bolts. 

The Site is located from Mannington to Poole, towers MR1 to MPO56

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31609

Lot No

2

Title

OO Construction - PS003617 NM/NMA 132kV OHL Refurbishment Works – South 1025

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 9 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aueros Energy Limited

London

EC1A 9HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12930461

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31950

Lot No

1

Title

OO Construction - PS002245 Poole-Winfrith Heath 132kV OHL Refurbishment Works –



Page 10 to 13

South 0726

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aueros Energy Limited

London

EC1A 9HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12930461

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

25616

Lot No

3

Title

OO Construction - PS003632 SM 132kV OHL Refurbishment Works – South 0825

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aueros Energy Limited

London

EC1A 9HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 12 to 13

National registration number

2930461

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31610

Lot No

4

Title

OO Construction - PS004457 MR-MPO 132kV OHL Refurbishment Works – South 1026

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aueros Energy Limited

London

EC1A 9HP



Page 13 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12930461

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Electric Power Distribution plc

No. 1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T04:55:19+0100
	TCPDF




